I'IORRISON FOERSTER

425 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

TELEPHONE: 415.268.7000 FACSIMILE: 415.268.7522

WWW.MOFO.COM

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

AUSTIN, BEIJING, BERLIN, BOSTON, BRUSSELS, DENVER, HONG KONG, LONDON, LOS ANGELES, MIAMI, NEW YORK, PALO ALTO, SAN DIEGO, SAN FRANCISCO, SHANGHAI, SINGAPORE, TOKYO, WASHINGTON, D.C.

June 8, 2023

Writer's Direct Contact +1 (415) 268-6948 JSigel@mofo.com

The Honorable Scott S. Harris Clerk Supreme Court of the United States 1st Street, NE Washington, DC 20543

Re: Center for Medical Progress, et al. v. National Abortion Federation, No. 22-1135

Dear Mr. Harris:

I am counsel for respondent National Abortion Federation ("NAF") in the above-referenced case. The petition for a writ of certiorari was filed on May 17, 2023 and placed on the docket on May 22, 2023. NAF waived its response on May 23, 2023, and the Court requested a response on June 6, 2023. NAF's response is currently due July 6, 2023.

NAF respectfully requests, under Rules 30.1 and 30.4 of the rules of this Court, a 30-day extension of time, to and including August 7, 2023, within which to file its response to the petition. The extension is warranted because of the press of other matters and the need to analyze the issues raised by the petition.

Respectfully submitted,

Iames R Sigel

CC: Jeffrey Matthew Harris, Counsel of Record for Petitioners Center for Medical Progress; BioMax Procurement Services, LLC; and David Daleiden

I'IORRISON FOERSTER

The Honorable Scott S. Harris June 8, 2023 Page Two

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 29.6, counsel for Respondent states that no corporation is a parent corporation of National Abortion Federation, and no publicly held corporation owns ten percent or more of the stock of National Abortion Federation.

Dated: June 8, 2023

James R. Sigel

I'IORRISON FOERSTER

The Honorable Scott S. Harris June 8, 2023 Page Three

CENTER FOR MEDICAL PROGRESS, ET AL.

V.

NATIONAL ABORTION FEDERATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James R. Sigel, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this Court, and that, in accordance with Rule 29.3, I have this 8th day of June, 2023, caused one copy of the Letter For An Extension of Time Within Which To File A Response to be served on the following counsel by third-party carrier and also by electronic mail.

JEFFREY MATTHEW HARRIS CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC 1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209 Tel: (703) 243-9423 jeff@consovoyccarthy.com

Dated: June 8, 2023

James R. Sigel